
Fruit Tree Pruning
Mid Winter FFA Field Day

Advisor: Dick Stoltz

Student Chair: Toushulong Vang

High Teams

High Individuals

Teams: 7

Contestants: 27

Total TeamPlacing

1314 Santa Maria-Righetti1

1268 Kingsburg2

1197 Turlock3

1193 Reedley4

1163 Clovis5

Total Name / TeamPlacing

451 Michael Guerra / Santa Maria-Righetti1

439 Tanner Tuttle / Santa Maria-Righetti2

435 Kirsten Edgerly / Kingsburg3

424 Haleigh Jones / Santa Maria-Righetti4

423 Anthony Gunlund / Kingsburg5

2/2/2013

Ties Broken by Reasons.  Top three scores used to calculate team score.



Written Quiz Pruning Class 
(Scaffold)

Pruning Class 
Reasons

Pruning Mature 
Plums

Pruning Mature 
Peaches

Pruning Mat. Can. 
Peaches

Total PlaceTie

Individual Results
Fruit Tree PruningMid Winter FFA Field Day

Clovis 1163 5

Aubrey Andersen 58 34 34 87 73 91 377 20*34

Ly Vang 66 32 33 89 85 89 394 14*33

Randall Keeler 44 37 37 89 73 94 374 2337

Tristin Dalton 52 35 36 89 84 96 392 15*36

Fowler 1080 7

Benjamin Espudo 50 36 36 87 81 85 375 21*36

Jose Luis Diaz 38 33 33 86 54 90 334 27*33

Noel Ortiz 42 36 36 89 77 91 371 26*36

Kingsburg 1268 2

Anthony Gunlund 68 47 48 89 81 90 423 5*48

Cristiano Alves 64 42 42 87 86 89 410 6*42

Kirsten Edgerly 72 45 45 90 87 96 435 3*45

Shane Serpa 38 34 35 86 93 89 375 2235

Reedley 1193 4

Bryant Pennebacker 68 32 33 90 87 86 396 11*33

Kasey Verreras 44 40 40 89 89 96 398 9*40

Melissa Jacoby 48 42 43 87 85 94 399 8*43

Nathan Davis 42 34 34 87 84 93 374 2434

Santa Maria 1157 6

Elijah Arroyo 44 35 36 90 83 90 378 19*36

Elmer Barrueta 60 33 34 90 87 92 396 10*34
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Written Quiz Pruning Class 
(Scaffold)

Pruning Class 
Reasons

Pruning Mature 
Plums

Pruning Mature 
Peaches

Pruning Mat. Can. 
Peaches

Total PlaceTie

Individual Results
Fruit Tree PruningMid Winter FFA Field Day

Jose Baroza 50 35 35 89 85 89 383 17*35

Noe Perez 40 35 35 92 81 90 373 2535

Santa Maria-Righetti 1314 1

Grant Porter 56 34 35 91 82 92 390 1635

Haleigh Jones 84 33 34 91 90 92 424 4*34

Michael Guerra 86 43 44 92 91 95 451 1*44

Tanner Tuttle 88 40 41 91 84 95 439 2*41

Turlock 1197 3

Anthony Lopes 54 37 38 88 84 94 395 12*38

Juan Cortes 60 36 37 88 87 87 395 13*37

Mark Lopes 60 33 33 88 80 86 380 1833

Peter DiGrazia 70 37 37 87 82 94 407 7*37

Ties Broken by Reasons.  Top three scores used to calculate team score. * Scores used to compute team score
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Total PlaceTie

Team Results
Fruit Tree PruningMid Winter FFA Field Day

Written Quiz Pruning Class 
(Scaffold)

Pruning Class 
Reasons

Pruning Mature 
Plums

Pruning Mature 
Peaches

Pruning Mat. Can. 
Peaches

1163 5103Clovis 176 101 103 265 242 276

1080 7105Fowler 130 105 105 262 212 266

1268 2135Kingsburg 204 134 135 266 254 275

1193 4116Reedley 160 114 116 266 261 276

1157 6105Santa Maria 154 103 105 269 255 271

1314 1119Santa Maria-Righetti 258 116 119 274 265 282

1197 3112Turlock 184 110 112 263 253 275

Ties Broken by Reasons.  Top three scores used to calculate team score.
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